
SILIGI]RI JALPAIGURI DEVELOPMINT AUTIIORITY
TENZING NORGf,Y ROAD. PRADI]AN NAGAR. SILIGURI.734 IiO3

(QSF: ENGG 28 / 01) o"t",.il:7.i3
sealed tenders are invited on beharfof siliguri Jarpaiguri Deveropment Authority from resourceful,

experienced agencies ofthe followiug \,ork:
1. Name of work: Renovation of Ollice Buildin! of DICO, Jalpaiguri at Basement Floor of Art

Auditorium, Jalpaiguri.

bonafide and

Gallery cum

i

I

l
f
I

2. Name ofTenderine Authoritv: ChiefExecutive Officer, Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority.
3. Amount put to Tender: Rs. 7, 82, 669.00
4. Time ofcomoletior: 75 (Seventy five) Days.
5. lssue ofTepder Document! / Paners:

a) InteDding tenderers may obtain the Tender Documents / Papers fiom the Cash Section of Siliguri Jalpaiguri
Development Authority only on paymeDt of rcquisite amount of Demand Drafl / pay order or chalra; dbe
deposited in United Bank of India in favour of Chlef Executive Officer, Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development
Authori8. No tender paper wiil be sold beyond fhe lqst date of purchasing tender.

b) Last date & tim€ ofPurchasinq Tender Form: 16.07.2013 up to 5.00 pM.
6. Submission oITendem:

a) Mode of submission: The tenderers shall submit their teDd€rs in two sealed covers enclosed in a main sealed
envelope addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development Authority, Tenzing Norgey
Road, Pradhan Nagar, Siliguri- 734 003.

The sealed cover no, I shall be superscribed as "Part - I (Technical Bid)" containing technical and financial
specifications / particularc as detailed under 6 (b) and 6 (c) below along with the Earnest Money and cost of
tender documents (if necessary).

The sealed cover no. 2 shall be supeNcribed as "part - rr (Financiar Bid)" containing rate dury filred up, in
the tender documents purchased or down loadeci, in percentage terms At - par, Below or Above than the
Departmental Price Schedule aftached for the work.

b) DocLiments to be submitted: Copy ofthe following documents will be subrnitted by the Contracto. / (s) for pre-
qualillcation.

iy Trade License.
ii) lncome Tax (1.T.) PAN.
iii) Professional Tax (P.T.) Registraiion Certificate.
iv) Value Added Ta"r (VAT) RegistratioD Certificate (lfregistered).
y) Bank Solvency Certificate for the value ofRs. 7.83 Lac issued in current financialyear.
vi) PaymeDt Certificate(s) for the value ofRs. 7.83 Lac within the last three financial vears.
vii) ln case of Co_opemtive Societies, Regisbation Certificate along with the Clearance Ceftificate for curenr

financial year ard name ofall members of Sociew that covered under Co - operative Act to be provided with
applicatioD.

viii) Work Order, Completion Certificate & Payment Certificate as Credeniial in a single tender for the similar
nature ofwork ofvalue not less than 40% ofthe value of amount put to tender.

ix) A list of machineries / construction equipments as Mixture Maclline, Vibrator etc. owned / arranged by the
agerrcy * ith propcr valid paper along wilh an undena(ing.

x) A list of Technical Personnel (at least one Degree / Diploma , holder) should

,

supporliIlS docUmenls.
xi) A written declaration in the form ofAlidavit

c) Financialhstru[ents]
i) Earnest Monev: Rs. 15, 654.00 (May

Execuri\ e Omcer. Siliguri Jalpaiguri
Technical Part.

be submitted along with

before Notary as the conectness ofthe copies ofall documents.

be paid ln the form of Demand DIaft / Pay Order in favour ofchief
Development Authority) should be attached along with part - I i.e.,

ii) cost of render Form: Rs. 700.00 (May be paid iD the form of Demand Draft / pay order or chalran to be
deposited irr United Bank of Itrdia in favoul of Chief Executive Officer, Siliguri Jalpaiguri Development
Authority).

d) Last date & time of Submission: 18.07.2013 up to 1.30 PM.

LO]IICEINVITINGTENDER



/.@:Tendd'it,fij.:6e,receivedthroughtenderboxkeptintheofficeofthe
ChiefExecutive Ofllcer. SiliguriJalpaiguri Developmenr Authoriry, Siliguri.S ooenine of rende*: ''Pan - I" wil be operred on 1g.07.2013 at 2i0 pM and the ..pnn - lr.. of rhe qualified
tenderers will be opened on 18.07.2013 at 4.00 PM. The tenderers or their authorized representatir"" ;"y'lii";;
prcsent at the rime of opening of both "part I" and "part - lr,. The schedule of opening may ue alt"."a alp""aing
on unavoidable circulnslances,

9 The tenderers shall have to show original copies of tire submitted documents at the time ofevaluation ofthe tenders.
I0. Tenderer or his authorised representative must be prcsent at the time of opening of '.part - r trecrrnicar'i-16f i6"Part - II (FiDancial Bid)".
I l. Ddtails of work: The details ofthe work may be s-een in the tender documents / papers or flom the tende.ing wing of

Lhe Engineering Secrion
12. DeparhBental Mjatelalj: The recovery rates for depEtrnental materials are as follows:

Cement: Rs.7,050,00 /MT Steet: Rs.48,40q,00
13 The tendering authority is not bound to accept the lowest rates and reserves the right to cancel any or the entire tenaler

/ (s) without assigning any reason there to,
14. The Iate quoted in the proper place ofthe tender fortn enclosed with the tender documents shall only be treated as

valid and no other conditions along with or submitted lstef on shall be acceptable.
I % Cess will be deductedfrom the Bill (s) for welfare gf labour as per Go!,t. notificarion.
lf th€ lowest rate comes to below 10 % of the estimated value then performance securiry @ 2.5yo of the coritract
value should be paid ir the form of Demand Draft i{ favour of cEo, SJDA before the iroiess of Formal render,
failing which action will be taken and the order wllf be heated as cancelled. The same may be released aftei
completioriofthe work with value ofat least 80%

1? The maintenance period of the work to be considered as 1 (Ore) year from the date ofcompletion ofthe work and
th9 release of Security Deposit would be subject to quality and proper maintenance ofthe work and its components
satisfactory for the entfue period ofone year.

15.

t6.

L Sabhadbipati, Siliguri MahakLrma parishad.
2. Mayor, Siliguri Municipal CorpomtioD.
3. DistrictMagistrate,Darje;ling.
4. Disfict Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
5. Chaiman, Jalpaiguri Municipality, Jalpaigurl.
6. Secretary, Jalpaiguri Jilla parishad, Jalpaiguri.
7. Superintendentofpolice.Darjeeling.
8. SuperiItendenl of Police, Jalpaiguri.

l.l. Ex€cutive Engineer. Darjeeling Di\ isioI, pWD.r. uaussr rts urvrsrol, rvyu,
LJ4 A. P., Silig,riJalpaiguri DevelopmeDt Authority, gillguri forup_load in website as Er&r.sida.orE &EvE.w€stbeDgal.gov.iD.

9. Superinlending fngineer. pW tRoads). SHCJV, Shakrigafi. Siliguri
10. Superintending Engineer, Northern Circle, pWD, Jalpaigun.
I l. Lxecurive Engineer. Norlh Bengal Consrruction Divisio;. pWD, Siliguri.i2. Executive Engineer, Conshuction Board, Gayaam puild, H.C. ioaalSitiguri.

\otice Board Siliguri Jalpaiguri De\elopmenr Authorio. Siliguri.
Norice B@d Siliguri lalpaieuri De\etopmenL nUr.tror;ry. OCFUD Building. Near Sadar Hospital, Jalpaiguri.

) -aD--t'
cnierr,e",]l65 li-

S ilisuri Jalpaiguri Development Authority

2

L


